## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow to Engrossed House Bill No. 682 by Representative Kleckley

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 6, after "<u>Code</u>" and before "<u>Investment</u>" delete "<u>(26 U.S.C. 42)</u>, the Home"
- 3 and insert a comma "," and insert "<u>26 U.S.C. 42, the HOME</u>"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 2, line 7, after "<u>under the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and from the beginning 6 of line 8, delete "<u>12741 et seq.</u>)" and insert the following:
- 7 "Cranston-Gonzalez National Affordable Housing Act, 42 U.S.C. 12741, et seq."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, delete "Act (FIRREA) of 1989 (Public Law 101-73)"
- 10 and insert "Act of 1989, Public Law 101-73"